
2020 RES-235 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR CONTRACT WITH BERGLUND CONSTRUCTION 3 
COMPANY FOR CITY-COUNTY BUILDING FAÇADE JOINT REPAIR AND POWER 4 

WASHING 5 
 6 
The Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation, awarded a contract to Berglund 7 
Construction Company, for City-County Building Façade Joint Repair and Power Washing, 210 8 
Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd., Madison, WI, Bid#318048. 9 
    10 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #2 - Increase $167,151.49 due to additional 11 
need for tuck pointing services identified during project.  Change order amount is based on the 12 
estimated scope of service. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #2 for a total increase of 15 
$167,151.49 be approved to the Contract for Berglund Construction Company for the above 16 
listed changes; and 17 
 18 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED  that $199,634 be transferred from account CPFACMGT 57190 19 
“CCB Parapet Flashing/Tuckpointing” to CPFACMGT 57006 “CCB External Joint Replacement”, 20 
and; 21 
 22 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 23 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 24 


